oS 1]

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM1369-A11
Name: ICON Enterprises, Inc. dba CivicPlus
ame:

Address: 317 Houston Street, Suite E Manhattan, KS 66502

City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Mathew Marler Title: Client Success Manager
Tew.  (785)323-4766 .~ (785)587-8951 . marler@civicplus.com

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Website Development Services

$3,962.50

Contract Name: Contract Value:

Eleventh Amendment to extend the agreement for website development services for Nassau County, FL

Brief Description:
Contract Dates : From: 11/19/08 to: 11/18/19 Status: _ New l(_ Renew __)_(_ Amend# ___ WA/Task Order
How Procured: ___ Sole Source _ SingleSource = ITB ~ RFP __ RFQ _ Coop. _ Other
If Processing an Amendment:
Contract #: CM1369 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: N/A
New Contract Dates: 11919 1o 111920 14741 0r AMENDMENT AMoUNT: N/A
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

i A 1/z219 Technical Services

epa‘rfment Head ignature " Date Submitting Department

01132516-546020

-

Date
3 / ul2z|ig

L

&mty/ﬁttomgé 6veH as( to form only) / Date

CO A F'l/ LS NATURE APP AL
V72770 )

ichidel SAMullin’” / Dafte ?

Cof#ftract Management Funding Source/Acct #

4;

Comments:

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 4/05/2017



Contract Number CM1369-A11

ELEVENTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR WEBSITE
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

+h
THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this a“) day of

N‘ovuv\\wr , 2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State
of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the “County”, and CIVICPLUS, LLC., dba CIVIC
PLUS, 317 Houston Street, Suite E, Manhattan, KS 66502, hereinafter referred to as
“Consultant’.
WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into an agreement
on November 19, 2008 to provide website development services; and
WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial term beginning November
19, 2008 and ending November 18, 2011, with an option to extend upon mutual
contract between the Consultant and the County; any extension of performance period
under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and
WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the Agreement for the
periods beginning November 19, 2011 and ending November 18, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and
agreements herein contained, the parties hereto do agree as follows:
1. In accordance with Section 4 of the Agreement dated November 19, 2008,
the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year
beginning November 19, 2019 and ending November 18, 2020.
2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment

shall remain in full force and effect.



Contract Number CM1369-A11

BOARD OF COQUNTY COMMI

NAiS}}C/ ’ //L// / /

y

By~ TGHAEL S. MULLIN, County Manager

CIVICPLUS, LLC.
dba CIVIC PLUS

gee—

By: _Jeff Logan

Its: Vice President of Sales

Date: _11/21/2019






